OP \$90.00 2958284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636477 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joseph San Filippo		01/06/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilshire Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	243 Wall St.		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08540		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2958284	PHYTOCHOL
Registration Number:	3309621	PHYTOSQUENE
Registration Number:	4330698	PHYTOHYALURONIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022634329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-263-4300

Email: swoldow@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Woldow

Address Line 1: 1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Scott D. WoldowSIGNATURE:/SW/DATE SIGNED:04/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentWilshire2021V00024-20210127-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AssignmentWilshire2021V00024-20210127-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AssignmentWilshire2021V00024-20210127-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=AssignmentWilshire2021V00024-20210127-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

Schedule 2.2(i)

List of Registered Trademarks, and Trademark Assignment Agreement

The following three trademarks are registered under the name "Joseph San Filippo". Appendix A is an Assignment of Trademarks.	Attached hereto a
PHYTOHYALURONIC® Acid	
PHYTOSQUENE®	
PHYTOCHOL®	
Company Logo is copyrighted, without copyright registration.	

PDMS is copyrighted, without copyright registration.

DM_US 164754277-6.056136.0181

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made as of the 6th day January 2020 by Joseph San Filippo ("Assignor"), to Wilshire Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee") a New Jersey Corporation with its principal place of business at 243 Wall St, Princeton, NJ.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of Assignee and is the registered owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, which he has licensed for use by Assignee.

Assignor is party to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell one hundred percent of the equity of Assignee to Evonik Corporation. In accordance with the Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered trademarks, trademark applications and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications and trade names listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Marks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had this Assignment of Marks not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first written above.

Joseph San Filippo-

Jan 6, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
PHYTOHYALURONIC® Acid	4330698	May 7, 2013		
PHYTOSQUENE®	3309621	October 9, 2007		
PHYTOCHOL®	2958284	May 31, 2005		

Schedule 4.12(a) - Intellectual Property.

(i)	all Company Registered	Intellectual Property,	(ii) all Ir	ntellectual	Property .	Agreements	where t	he
Compai	ny is a grantee of any Int	ellectual Property righ	nts.					

See Schedule 2.2(i).

(iii) all material Software of the Company Intellectual Property not owned by the Company.

- Microsoft Office Windows 10 Professional licenses
- Microsoft Office Windows 7 Professional licenses

DM_US 164754277-6.056136.0181

RECORDED: 04/02/2021